

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR REGULAR BAIL - AFTER
CHARGESHEET) NO. 3000 of 2026**

=====

AJITBHAI SAGARBHAI PAGI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
MR V B MALIK(5071) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE UTKARSH THAKORBHAI
DESAI**

Date : 30/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.V.B.Malik for the applicant, though called out, was not present. However, the offense is under the POCSO Act.

Issue **NOTICE** returnable on 15.04.2026.

Direct service through concerned police station is permitted.

ANKIT SHAH

(UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI, J)